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Disclaimer 

THIS PRESENTATION AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO OR FROM THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (THE “U.S.”) (EXCEPT TO QIBS AND AIS (AS DEFINED BELOW)), 
CANADA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN OR THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH DISTRIBUTION IS UNLAWFUL.

This presentation has been prepared by Redx Pharma plc (the "Company") solely for your information and for use at a presentation for the purpose of providing background information on the Company, its business and the industry in which it operates, and has not been approved by the 
United Kingdom Financial Conduct Authority, London Stock Exchange plc, the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission or otherwise. For the purposes of this notice, "presentation" means this document, any oral presentation, any question and answer session and any written or oral 
material discussed or distributed during the presentation meeting. 

This presentation may not be copied, distributed, reproduced or passed on, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, or disclosed by any recipient, to any other person (whether within or outside such person's organisation or firm) or published in whole or in part, for any purpose or under 
any circumstances.

The presentation has not been independently verified and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the Company or any of its parent or subsidiary undertakings, or the subsidiary undertakings of any such parent undertakings, or any of such 
person's respective directors, officers, employees, agents, affiliates or advisers, as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information or opinions contained in this presentation and no responsibility or liability is assumed by any such persons 
for any such information or opinions or for any errors or omissions. All information presented or contained in this presentation is subject to verification, correction, completion and change without notice. In giving this presentation, none of the Company or any of its parent or subsidiary 
undertakings, or the subsidiary undertakings of any such parent undertakings, or any of such person's respective directors, officers, employees, agents, affiliates or advisers, undertakes any obligation to amend, correct or update this presentation or to provide the recipient with access to 
any further information that may arise in connection with it. 

Neither this presentation nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with, or act as an inducement to enter into, any investment activity. This presentation does not purport to contain all of the information that may be required to evaluate any 
investment in the Company or any of its securities and should not be relied upon to form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investment decision whatsoever. This presentation is not intended to provide complete disclosure upon which an 
investment decision could be made. The merit and suitability of an investment in the Company should be independently evaluated and any person considering such an investment in the Company is advised to obtain independent advice as to the legal, tax, accounting, financial, credit 
and other related advice prior to making an investment.

To the extent available, the data contained in this presentation has come from official or third party sources. Third party industry publications, studies and surveys generally state that the data contained therein have been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but that there is no 
guarantee of the accuracy or completeness of such data. While the Company believes that each of these publications, studies and surveys has been prepared by a reputable source, the Company has not independently verified the data contained therein. In addition, certain of the data 
contained in this presentation come from the Company's own internal research and estimates based on the knowledge and experience of the Company's management in the market in which the Company operates. While the Company believes that such research and estimates are 
reasonable and reliable, they, and their underlying methodology and assumptions, have not been verified by any independent source for accuracy or completeness and are subject to change without notice. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the data contained 
in this presentation.

This presentation is made available for information purposes only and does not, and is not intended to, constitute an offer to sell or an offer, inducement, invitation or commitment to purchase or subscribe for any securities, including, but not limited to, the ordinary shares of nominal 
value £0.01 each in the capital of the Company (the “Ordinary Shares”). The distribution of this presentation may, in certain jurisdictions, be restricted by law and neither it, nor any part of it nor the fact of its distribution shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any 
contract and it does not constitute a recommendation regarding any securities.

Subject to certain limited exceptions, neither this presentation nor any copy of it may be taken, transmitted or distributed, directly or indirectly, into the U.S., its territories or possessions. This presentation is being provided for information purposes only and may only be made available to 
persons that are (i) “qualified institutional buyers” (“QIBs”), as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), (ii) “accredited investors” (“AIs”) as defined in Rule 501(a) of Regulation D under the U.S. Securities Act or (iii) non-U.S. persons 
outside the U.S., in compliance with Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act. By attending this presentation or by reading the presentation slides, you warrant and acknowledge that you fall within one of the categories (i), (ii) and (iii) above. Any failure to comply with the foregoing 
restrictions may constitute a violation of U.S. securities laws. The Company’s Ordinary Shares have not been registered under the U.S. Securities Act or under any securities laws of any state of the U.S. and such securities may not be offered or sold in or into the U.S. except pursuant to the 
registration requirements of such act or an exemption therefrom, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act.

This document is limited to and intended for distribution in the United Kingdom only to persons who (i) are qualified investors (within the meaning of Article 2 of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 as it forms part of domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018) and (ii) who 
have professional experience in matters relating to investments who fall within the definition of "investment professionals" in Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "FPO") and/or to high net worth bodies corporate, 
unincorporated associations and partnerships and trustees of high value trusts as described in Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the FPO or to those persons to whom it may otherwise be lawfully communicated (in each case referred to as “Relevant Persons”). This document has not been approved 
by an authorised person for the purposes of Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. The information contained in this document is not intended to be viewed by, or distributed or passed on (directly or indirectly) to, and should not be acted upon by any class of persons 
other than Relevant Persons. Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates is available only to Relevant Persons and will be engaged only with Relevant Persons. 

This document is limited to and intended for distribution in the European Economic Area only to persons who are qualified investors (within the meaning of Article 2 of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129). 

This presentation includes forward looking statements. The words "expect", "anticipate", "intends", "plan", "estimate", "aim", "forecast", "project" and similar expressions (or their negative) identify certain of these forward looking statements. These forward looking statements are 
statements regarding the Company's intentions, beliefs or current expectations concerning, among other things, the Company's results of operations, financial condition, liquidity, prospects, growth, strategies and the industry in which the Company operates, and include statements 
regarding the Company’s ongoing and planned clinical trials, regulatory approval process, and demand for the Company’s product candidates which are subject to risks, uncertainties, and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those suggested by forward-
looking statements. These factors include, but are not limited to, the following: the Company has incurred losses since its inception and anticipates that it may continue to incur losses for the foreseeable future; the Company does not expect to generate any material income until its 
pipeline of programmes are progressed commercially; the Company will need to raise additional funding in the future, which may not be available on acceptable terms, or at all; and the Company may not be able to obtain exclusivity or intellectual property rights for its product 
candidates or prevent others from developing similar competitive products. The forward looking statements in this presentation are based on numerous assumptions regarding the Company's present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company will operate 
in the future. Forward looking statements involve inherent known and unknown risks, uncertainties and contingencies because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future and may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the 
Company to be materially different from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Many of these risks and uncertainties relate to factors that are beyond the Company's ability to control or estimate precisely, such as future market conditions, currency fluctuations, 
the behaviour of other market participants, the actions of regulators and other factors such as the Company's ability to continue to obtain financing to meet its liquidity needs, changes in the political, social and regulatory framework in which the Company operates or in economic or 
technological trends or conditions. Past performance should not be taken as an indication or guarantee of future results, and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made regarding future performance. The Company expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to 
release any updates or revisions to these forward looking statements to reflect any change in the Company's expectations with regard thereto or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which any statement is based after the date of this presentation or to update or to keep 
current any other information contained in this presentation. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this presentation. 

By attending the meeting where this presentation is made or by accepting a copy of this presentation, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations and to maintain absolute confidentiality regarding the information disclosed in this presentation. Without limiting the generality of 
the foregoing, the recipient acknowledges and agrees that (i) photocopying or other duplication or transmittal of the presentation in whole or in part and the data provided without prior written consent of the Company is strictly prohibited; and (ii) the Company will not be subject to any 
liability based on the information contained in this presentation, errors herein or omissions here from, whether or not the Company knew or should have known of any such errors or omissions, and/or was responsible for and/or participated in such error or omission from this 
presentation.
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Redx – Discovering Targeted Medicines

Dr Richard Armer
CSO

Lisa Anson
CEO

Dr Jane Robertson
CMO

Peter Collum
CFO

• Business progress

• ROCK portfolio overview

• RXC004 update

• Financials

• Outlook

• Q&A
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Clinical Stage Biotech Discovering Targeted Medicines for 
Fibrotic Disease and Cancer
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Focus on progressing differentiated ROCK 
portfolio:

with potential in idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis, 
cancer-associated fibrosis and fibrostenotic

Crohn’s disease

Backed by blue chip specialist 
biotech investors. Funded into 2024 to deliver 

multiple value inflection points

World-class Discovery Engine with 
experienced scientific team and track record  

of generating successful drug candidates

Including FDA approved, Jaypirca™ (pirtobrutinib)* 

Multiple near-term value inflection points 
including clinical data readouts expected

RXC007 Phase 2a IPF data Q1 2024
RXC004 Phase 2 combination data H2 2023
RXC008 CTA submission H2 2023

5 clinical molecules

*the asset was subsequently sold outright to Loxo Oncology, now part of Eli Lilly, Redx has no remaining economic interest

RXC008RXC007

https://redmilegrp3.com/disclaimer


Momentum Driven by Focus on ROCK Portfolio
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• Commencement of Phase 2a study in IPF 
with 6 countries approved with 14 sites open

• Expected to report topline data in Q1 2024

• Preclinical pancreatic cancer and GvHD data 
reported, providing rationale to expand 
clinical programme

• Combination modules open for enrolment – decision made to close all further monotherapy recruitment

• Collaboration agreement signed with MSD (Merck) for supply of pembrolizumab

• BTC monotherapy data reported

• Aim to seek partner post Phase 2 data, to develop further in combination

RXC004

• Progressing through IND enabling 
studies 

• Compelling anti-fibrotic activity in 
preclinical models

• On track for CTA submission H2 2023

Corporate
• £35m cash funding the company into 2024

• Discovery engine aiming to deliver two further INDs by 2025

• All three partnership programmes progressing

• Actively managing company resources and exploring additional financing options

Funded through multiple near-term value inflection points 

Differentiated ROCK Portfolio

RXC007 RXC008

Combination modules prioritised and expected to report by end 2023



Advancing a Robust Pipeline Built In-House
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Target/ Product Indication(s) Research Preclinical Phase 1 Phase 2 Upcoming Milestones
F
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s

Potential best-in-class 
ROCK2
Selective Inhibitor
(RXC007)

Lead: Idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis 
(IPF)
Potential: ILD, cancer associated 
fibrosis

Phase 2a topline data –

Q1 2024

Potential first-in-class
GI-targeted
ROCK Inhibitor
(RXC008)

Fibrostenotic Crohn’s disease
CTA submission –

end 2023

O
n

c
o
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g

y
 

Potential best-in-class 
Porcupine Inhibitor
(RXC004)

Genetically selected MSS mCRC

Biliary tract cancer and pancreatic 
cancer

Topline data in combination 
with anti-PD-1-

H2 2023

D
is

c
o

v
e

ry

DDR Inhibitor
(Discoidin Domain 
Receptor)

Fibrosis, cancer-associated fibrosis
Progress programmes –

target of 2 INDs by 2025
Research Targets
(Multiple Programmes)

Oncology & fibrosis

P
a

rt
n

e
re

d

Porcupine Inhibitor
(RXC006/AZD5055)

Idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis (IPF) Licensed to AstraZeneca

Pan-RAF Inhibitor
(JZP815)

Oncology Sold to Jazz Pharmaceuticals

MAPK Pathway Target Oncology Progress Jazz collaboration

PORCUPINE

PORCUPINE2

GI: Gastrointestinal; IND: Investigational new drug application; MAPK: Mitogen-activated protein kinase; MSS mCRC: Microsatellite-stable metastatic colorectal cancer; RAF: 
Rapidly accelerated fibrosarcoma; ROCK: Rho associated protein kinase 



RXC007: A Selective ROCK2 Inhibitor for Fibrotic Diseases –
Lead Indication is IPF with Phase 2a Data Expected Q1 2024
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RXC007

CF-ILD: Chronic fibrosing interstitial lung disease; FVC: Forced vital capacity; IPF: Idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis; PK: Pharmacokinetic; ROCK: Rho-associated protein kinase; SAD: Single ascending dose; SoC: Standard of care GVHD:Graft Versus Host Disease 

• RXC007 is a highly potent, selective and orally-active ROCK2 inhibitor; INN zelasudil effective from June 2023

• ROCK2 is a validated, compelling target at a key junction in cell signalling pathways central to fibrosis

• Robust preclinical efficacy data across disease models supports clinical development plan in lung fibrosis - IPF 
and CF-ILD, as well as potential in cancer-associated fibrosis

• Phase 1 healthy volunteer data in single ascending dose and multi-dose cohorts confirms drug like profile for 
safety and PK

• Phase 2a in IPF recruiting - expected to report topline data Q1 2024

‒ 12-week Phase 2a dose ranging study for early efficacy readouts, safety and tolerability in IPF patients +/- SoC, in addition 
to target and disease biomarker engagement

‒ No safety signal in initial safety review enabling dose escalation to progress

• Phase 2b in IPF and CF-ILD planned for RXC007 with SoC over 12 months with lung function (FVC) as primary 
endpoint

• Potential to augment clinical development plan with Phase 1 study of RXC007 in combination with SoC 
chemotherapy in first line pancreatic cancer and other potential indications

Highlights

7



RXC007

ROCK is a Compelling, Nodal Target for Fibrotic Diseases

(1) Knipe et al., 2018 ROCK: Rho-associated protein kinase

Redx - Interim Results Presentation - May 2023

1

2

3

Why ROCK2 Selective? 

• The role of ROCK2 in a diverse range of cellular 
process allows RXC007 to have pleiotropic effects

• Systemic inhibition of ROCK1&2 results in 
hypotension

‒ Effect not seen with selective ROCK2 inhibition

• ROCK2 inhibition alone is sufficient to protect 
from pulmonary fibrosis in mouse models(1)

Why Target ROCK ?

RhoA/ROCK/ROCK2 downstream of many major 
profibrotic factors

ROCK is involved in diverse cellular processes

ROCK upregulates key profibrotic genes. 
Upregulation of these genes leads to actin 
cytoskeleton organisation, cell adhesion and 
motility, proliferation, and extra cellular matrix 
remodeling

1

2

3

8



RXC007 is a Next Generation ROCK2 Selective Inhibitor With 
Potential to Improve Safety and Therapeutic Outcomes
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Selectivity

Drug-drug 
interaction

PK / Bio-
distribution

RXC007

Highly selective 
with limited off 

target 
pharmacology

Limited 
cytochrome P450 

interaction 
supports 

combinability

Increased 
exposure at lower 

doses 
than previous 

ROCK2 inhibitors

ROCK: Rho-associated protein kinase

ROCK2

Plot of kinases inhibited by RXC007 
with IC50 < 1 µM

Selectivity >100 fold vs ROCK 1 and 
vs 468 kinases

RXC007
Selective ROCK2 inhibitor

Best-in-class 
opportunity



RXC007 Unlocks ROCK as a Key Fibrosis Target Across 
Indications 
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RXC007

ROCK2

Metabolic diseases
• NASH
• Kidney                   

fibrosis

Cardiovascular 
disease

Oncology
• Pancreatic

Fibrosis
• IPF
• ILD

CNS

Neuromuscular

Auto-immune
• cGvHD
• Systemic sclerosis

‒ Murine & Rat Bleomycin-Induced IPF Models
‒ PCLS from Patients with IPF
‒ Murine Sclerodermatous chronic

Graft versus Host Model

‒ DIO NASH murine model
‒ CCI4-induced murine liver model
‒ Kidney Murine UUO model

‒ Pancreatic metastatic patient-derived 
PDAC (PDX-05) murine xenograft

‒ FOLFIRINOX resistant PDX-08 model
‒ Murine KPC syngeneic model

Murine Sclerodermatous 
chronic Graft versus Host 
Model

IPF: Idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis; NASH: Nonalcoholic steatohepatitis

Supportive 
preclinical ROCK2 
inhibitor
data available

10



RXC007 Activity on Patient Tissue and in Preclinical Models 
Supports Core Development Plan in IPF and CF-ILDs
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RXC007

Reduction in Collagen Deposition with RXC007 in
Therapeutic Murine Bleomycin-induced Lung Fibrosis 

Model 

11

Syngeneic

Allogeneic (A)

(A) + RXC007 5mg/kg BID

(A) + RXC007 50mg/kg BID

(A) + Nintedanib 30mg/kg QD

(A) + Nintedanib 50mg/kg QD
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Significant Reduction of Collagen Content in Lungs in 
Murine Sclerodermatous chronic Graft versus Host 

Model

Gene Set Enrichment Analysis of PCLS 
Tissues Shows ROCK2 Relevance in 

Disease Modulation

Suppression of the expression of genes 
strongly associated with fibrosis in IPF

Source: Data generated by Redx



ROCK2i Used in Combination Treatment Increases Survival in 
Advanced Pancreatic Cancer Mouse Models
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ROCK2i combined with 
gemcitabine/Abraxane in pancreatic 

cancer PDX model

ROCK2i combined with FOLFIRINOX 
(FNX) in FNX-resistant pancreatic 

cancer PDX model

RXC007

ROCK2i combination with SoC chemotherapy increases survival in metastatic PDX pancreatic 
cancer mouse models

*Rath et al. EMBO Mol Med. 2017 Feb; 9(2): 198–218.
Source:Data generated by the Garvan Institute of Medical Research  

Results based on quantification of ROCK2-
immunohistochemistry stained sections in 
normal and stage I, II and III/IV cases of human 
pancreas adenocarcinoma 

• Hypothesis is that ROCK2 inhibition breaks down stroma in pancreatic cancer (PDAC) via action on cancer-associated fibroblasts allowing 
chemotherapy agents to access the tumour

• Potential to initiate Phase 1 study of RXC007 in combination with standard of care chemotherapy in first line pancreatic cancer, early 2024 

New Data

12

ROCK2 expression is elevated in 
patients with advancing tumour stage*



Phase 1 Data in Healthy Volunteers Showed Good Safety and 
Pharmacokinetic Profile 
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RXC007

PK sampling up to 72 h; only 0-24 h plotted. On day 24 only 1 dose administered
Source: Data generated by Redx BID: Twice daily; QD: Once daily; SAD: Single ascending dose; SAE: Serious adverse event 

Multidose cohort 50mg and 70mg BID - total plasma 
concentration over time

Good safety profile

• No SAEs reported in SAD or multidose cohorts

• Doses tested in SAD from 2mg-100mg QD and doses tested 
in MAD: 50mg BID and 70mg BID

• Safe and well tolerated with few treatment emergent adverse 
events reported

• All AEs transient, mild and reversible with no dose changes 
required

• No evidence of hypotension, validating rationale for selective 
ROCK2 inhibition

Drug-like pharmacokinetic profile

• Pharmacokinetics as predicted from preclinical data

• Mean half-life 9–11 hours, potentially suitable for once or 
twice daily dosing

• Essentially linear exposure in SAD from 2mg QD to 70mg BID

• No significant differences between 50mg fed and fasted 
cohorts

• 20mg BID selected as starting dose for Phase 2a, which 
achieved biologically relevant exposures based on preclinical 
models

13

New Data



Phase 2a Trial in IPF Expected to Report Q1 2024
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RXC007

DLCO: Carbon monoxide diffusion coefficient; FVC: Forced vital capacity; HRCT: High resolution computerised tomography; IPF: Idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis; Pbo: Placebo; PK: Pharmacokinetics

Phase 2a dose ranging study to inform Phase 2b dose

Provides early efficacy readouts, safety and tolerability in IPF patients with or without standard IPF therapy

(Patients may elect to continue for longer 
if no signs of disease progression) 

Key endpoints:
• Safety, PK Profile

• Changes from baseline in lung 
function - FVC and DLCO

• Changes from baseline in 
Quantitative Lung Fibrosis Score, 
airway volume and resistance on 
HRCT Scan

Cohort 2
8 patients 

Endpoints include:
• Changes from baseline in blood 

biomarkers
• Proteins and genes from broncho-

alveolar lavage (BAL) fluid
• BAL-fluid cells and bronchial 

epithelial cells

Dose Level - 20mg BID
12:4 RXC007: pbo

(n=16)

Dose Level - 50mg BID
12:4 RXC007: pbo

(n=16)

Dose Level – 70mg BID tbc
12:4 RXC007: pbo

(n=16)

Dosing period 12 weeks

Cohort 1
8 patients 

Translational Science Sub-Study to demonstrate effects on disease biomarkers e.g., α-
SMA, TIMP-1, ICAM-1, and target engagement biomarkers e.g., pMYTP1 and pMLC2

Dosing Evaluation period 28 days
(Patients may elect to continue for longer) 

14



Programme on Track With Dose Escalation Supported by 
Initial Safety Review 
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RXC007

Phase 2a dose ranging study

12-week dosing cohorts

Dose Level - 20mg BID
12:4 RXC007: pbo

(n=16)

Dose Level - 50mg BID
12:4 RXC007: pbo

(n=16)

Dose Level – 70mg BID tbc
12:4 RXC007: pbo

(n=16)

6 European countries approved with 14 sites 
open

Status

More than 30 sites expected to be active by end 
Q2 2023

No safety signals in early safety review of first 8 
patients, enabling dose escalation to progress

15

3 US and 2 UK sites selected to participate in 
Translational Science Sub-Study (28-day dosing)

Recruiting
cohort

Plan progressing to address US FDA partial
clinical hold question 



RXC008: GI-targeted ROCK Inhibitor for Fibrostenotic Crohn’s 
Disease Planned to Enter Phase 1 Clinical Trial H1 2024

GI: Gastrointestinal; IND: Investigational new drug application; ROCK: Rho-associated protein kinase; 

Redx - Interim Results Presentation - May 2023

RXC008

Highlights

• RXC008 is a potent, oral, small molecule non-systemic ROCK 1/2 inhibitor

• Fibrostenotic Crohn’s disease is a significant unmet need - only treatment option for patients is successive 
surgical intervention

• RXC008 is a potential first-in class treatment - no approved therapies for underlying fibrosis and no curative 
treatments available

• ROCK is a key target involved in fibroblast activation, and is upregulated in fibrostenotic Crohn’s disease

• RXC008 is GI-targeted, selectively active in gut without risking systemic exposure

• RXC008 has demonstrated robust preclinical efficacy in vivo

• Phase 1 enabling work underway – CTA submission planned for end 2023

‒ CMC API manufacture complete

‒ Toxicology studies ongoing

16



Potential First-in-Class Treatment for Fibrostenotic Crohn’s 
Disease
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>50% of patients(2) develop 
fibrostenosis and strictures within 

10 years of first diagnosis

Fibrotic stricture formation

No approved therapies for 
underlying fibrosis only treatment 
options are debilitating surgical 

intervention 

Surgical interventions

Stricture-plasty

Balloon dilation

Resection

Surgery

RXC008

1.7 million(1) patients globally 
affected by Crohn’s disease

Clinical progression in Crohn’s

Fibrosis 

D
is

e
a

se
 l

e
ve

l 

Intervention with anti-inflammatories, 
suppresses inflammation but not fibrosis 

(1) Clarivate, Crohn's disease disease landscape & forecast pg 39, Published Sep 2022; (2) Chan et al, 2018

Inflammation

Disease course (years) 

17



Preclinical Package Has Shown Promising Anti-fibrotic Effects 
in Multiple Translatable Models 
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In adoptive T-cell 
transfer models
RXC008 reduces 
fibrosis and smooth 
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No DSS controls 

DSS/vehicle 

DSS/RXC008

(10mg/kg QD) 

Significant 
reduction in 
fibrosis, measured 
by histology score
Entropy changes 
correlate with 
progression of 
IHC confirmed 
fibrosis in the DSS 
model

RXC008
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In a therapeutic 
12-week DSS 
model
GI-targeted 
ROCK inhibition 
was able to 
reverse fibrosis

Endpoint imaging 
translatable to the 
clinic using non-
invasive MRI scans

Murine sized MRI scanner

T2 image

Source: Data generated by University of Ghent on behalf of Redx. Data generated by Redx, REDX8087 is similar to RXC008 



RXC004: Porcupine Inhibitor Combination with Anti-PD-1 
Phase 2 Data H2 2023
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• RXC004 is a highly potent, orally active, once daily Porcupine inhibitor

• Porcupine inhibition blocks secretion of all Wnt ligands, preventing both tumour growth and immune evasion

• RXC004 demonstrated clinical target engagement at all doses and has optimal PK profile with once daily, oral 
dosing

• RXC004 was well tolerated in Phase 1, as both monotherapy and in combination with nivolumab

• RXC004 shown to be active as a monotherapy in Phase 1, having differential clinical efficacy in Wnt-ligand 
dependent tumours (ESMO 2021)

• Primary efficacy hypothesis is that combination with anti-PD-1 treatment can overcome anti-PD-1 resistance, 
which could open new patient segments (SITC 2022)

• Recruitment ongoing in Phase 2 combination programme for RXC004 with anti-PD-1 in Wnt-ligand dependent 
tumours – topline data H2 2023

• Aim to seek a partner to continue development post Phase 2 data

Highlights

RXC004
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Phase 2 Combination Programme in Wnt-Ligand Dependent 
Tumours Expected to Deliver Topline Data During 2023
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RXC004

DCR: Disease control rate; DoR: Duration of response; ORR: Overall response rate; OS: Overall survival; PFS: Progression free survival

Analysis

Topline data 
expected

PORCUPINE
MSS Metastatic Colorectal Cancer

PORCUPINE2
Biliary Tract Cancer

ORR
Secondary DCR,

Tumour size change, DoR, PFS

H2 2023 

Key translational endpoints will characterise mechanism of action
• FDG-PET scans to assess metabolic effect of RXC004 on tumours
• Tracking circulating tumour DNA (ctDNA)
• Baseline and on-treatment biopsies to assess changes to tumour and immune microenvironment

Endpoints

H2 2023 

ORR
Secondary DCR,

Tumour size change, DoR, PFS

Combination
Biliary Tract Cancer

RXC004 + Pembrolizumab
(n=15)

Combination
Genetically Selected

RXC004 + Nivolumab
(n=20)
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Status Recruiting – US, UK, 
Spain, South Korea

Recruiting – UK, 
Australia
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H1 2023 Highlights

• Cash balance - £34.6m on 31 March 2023 
providing cash runway into Q1 2024

• Increased R&D investment – £16.1 million (H1 
2022: £12.9 million) reflecting the continued 
advancement of our pipeline

• Higher Total Comprehensive Loss -
£20.8 million (H1 2022: £9.8 million) driven by:

– Partnership revenues lower by £6.0 million

– R&D expense higher by £3.2 million

– One-time reverse merger expense of 
£2.4 million (related to announced merger 
with Jounce)

Statement of Financial Position, £'000 H1'23 FY'22

Cash 34,610 53,854

Other current assets 5,471 5,524

Non-current assets 2,767 3,099

Total assets 42,848 62,477

Contract liabilities 2,582 4,893

Borrowings 16,526 15,731

Other current liabilities 7,195 6,581

Lease liabilities (non-current) 1,619 1,951

Total liabilities 27,922 29,156

Net assets 14,926 33,321

Statement of Comprehensive Income £'000 H1'23 H1'22

Revenue 2,311 8,353

Research & development expenses (16,097) (12,913)

General & administrative expenses (4,747) (5,314)

Reverse merger expenses (2,395) -

Net finance costs (193) (842)

Tax credits, operating income & other items 350 961

Total comprehensive loss for period (20,771) (9,755)
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Medium/long-term value expansion

RXC007
Potential in ILD and cancer-

associated fibrosis

Discovery Engine
2 further INDs by 2025

Cash runway to support near-term milestones

RXC004 Phase 2 
combination data

RXC008 CTA 
submission

RXC007 Phase 2a 
topline data

Supported by top-tier specialist investors 

H2 2023 Q1 2024

AIM (UK) listed Ticker: REDX
Total shares in issue: 334,911,458*
Fully diluted: 487,776,686**

* As of 31 March 2023
** Assuming full conversion of loan notes and exercise of 
employee share options. Updated 31 March 2023

RXC004
Explore partnership 

RXC008
Development in 

fibrostenotic Crohn’s

https://redmilegrp3.com/disclaimer
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Dr Richard Armer
CSO

Lisa Anson
CEO

Dr Jane Robertson
CMO

Peter Collum
CFO
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